
 
 

  

                                    Jurat K D Le Cornu 
Jurat M B Entwistle  

                                                                            Out of Hours – Jurat M B Entwistle 
  

R O Y A L  C O U R T 
Week Commencing 1st September 2025  

   
MON 

01  
SEPT 

 
 

 
10.00  
 
2.30 

 
JS 
 
JS  

 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 

 
- 
 
- 

 
Royal Court  
 
28-30 The Parade  

 
TUE 

02 
SEPT  

 

 
2.30 
 
10.00 & 
2.30 

 
DB 
 
JS  

 
Ferreira -v- AG  
 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 
 

 
EAD & MJB 
 
- 
 

 
Royal Court  
 
28-30 The Parade 

 
 
 

WED 
03 

SEPT  
 
 

 
10.00 
 
2.30 
 
10.00 & 
2.30 
 
10.00 & 
2.30 

 
DB 
 
WJB 
 
JS 
 
 
MJT 

 
Representation of Ralph Simon 
 
Representation re ‘P’ (Child in private) 
 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 
 
Macleod v Channel Islands Co-operative 
Society Ltd (2022/116) 
 

 
RAC & MBE 
 
JR & MBE 
 
- 
 
 
KLeC & MEP 

  
Royal Court  
 
Royal Court  
 
28-30 The Parade 
 
 
Old Library 

 
 
 
 
 
 

THU 
04 

SEPT  

 
10.00 
 
2.00 
 
 
10.00 & 
2.30 
 
10.00 
2.30 

 
WJB 
 
DB 
 
 
JS 
 
 
ARB 
ARB 

 
AG-Bealey (2025/078) (PDH) 
 
AG -v- Moreira (2025/005) (Legal 
argument) 
 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 
 
Representation of S (In private) 
Representation of Pearce (2025/087; 
2024/070) 
 

 
Single Judge 
 
Single Judge  
 
 
- 
 
 
KLeC & MBE 
KLeC & MBE 

 
Royal Court 
 
Royal Court  
 
 
28-30 The Parade 
 
 
No. 2 
No. 2 

 
 

FRI 
05 

SEPT  

 
9.15 
10.00 & 
2.30 
 
10.00 & 
2.30 
 
9.15 & 
2.30 
 

 
WJB 
WJB 
WJB 
 
JS 
 
 
ARB 

 
Delegations (in private) 
Samedi  
Samedi 
 
ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 
(2024/077) 
 
Representation re ‘M’ (Child in private) 
 

 
EAD & MBE 
EAD & MBE 
EAD & MBE 
 
- 
 
 
KLeC & MJB 

 
- 
Royal Court  
Royal Court  
 
28-30 The Parade 
 
 
Old Library 

 


